

Ø

ITEM NO.113

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4591/2007

M/S. SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 9947 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr G Umopathy, Adv.
Mr Aleo G Rozario, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the served respondents in both the special leave petitions are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

Await service of notice of the fourth respondent in SLP(C) No. 9947/2007.

List the matter on 5.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj