

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4591/2007

M/S. SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11432 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9947 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps for unserved respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 9947/2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit in concerned SLPs.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG