

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10232 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

M/S. SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10233 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 10234-10243 of 2010

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 10233 and 10234-10243 of 2010

Deleted

Civil Appeal No.10232/2010

Notice of alternative arrangement is yet to be served on respondent No.4. The ld. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of respondent No.4. Let fresh and complete address of respondent No.4 be furnished and thereafter notice of alternative arrangement be issued to respondent No.4.

-2-

Item No.13

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that the respondent adopts the same statement of case which has been filed in Civil Appeal No.10233/2010. Let registry verify this fact.

List again on 7.5.2014.

| (SANJIV JAIN) |
| REGISTRAR |