

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10232 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S. SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.
Mr S Ram Subramaninan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish the fresh correct address of respondent NO.4 within four weeks and on compliance notice of alternative arrangement be issued to him through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 28.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj