

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10233/2010

SECRETAR,A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDAY SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Unapathy, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defects in the application filed for bringing on record the legal representative(s) of deceased respondent No.4.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER