

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10233/2010

SECRETAR,A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDAY SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. R.Mekhala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing spare copies of  
SLP paperbooks to serve on respondent nos. 4(i) and 4(ii).

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER